That Exhibit B referenced in Section I of the Agreement be amended by adding thereto

Exhibit B-1, a copy of which is attached to this Amendment and made a part of the Agreement as

amended.

2. That Paragraph 2 be amended to state a maximum annual fee of Fifty-One Thousand Six

Hundred Dollars ($51,600) for the term of the amendment; and a total contract amount not to

exceed Three-hundred and Forty Thousand Dollars ($340,000).

3. That Paragraph 3.a. be amended to extend the termination date of the Agreement until

December 31, 2016, unless terminated earlier as provided for in the Agreement.

4. In all other respects the Agreement, together with all of its terms, covenants and